
_. 

i 

SL 44-775 

develop any prints identifiable with RAY. 
that the original card be returned to St. 
it may be returned toManufacturer•s Bank 
from which it was obtained. · 

2 

, \ 

It is requested 
Louis in order that 
and Trust Company 



. I 
Lebora.&ory Transn:. 1 
7-72 I 

( ( 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 -

1 -

1= 

Mr.· Ro&en· , 
(Mr. Long2260) 
Mr. Conrad 
Mr. Mort i me:..· 
Lab FiJ.e 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: 
Kay 27, 1968 

To: 

ltURKIN 
Re: CR 

00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Washington Field Office 

Airtel 5/23/68. 

Document - Fingerprint 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 

44-38861 · 
D-680523034 JK 

- You will be advised separately regarding the results 
of the fingerprint examination and disposition of Q352 and Q353. 

Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 

· Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rose-n __ _ 

Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ _ 
Trotter __ 

Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gar.dy __ 

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

1 - Washington Field Office (44-703) Enclosure 
(Lab report) 

1 Newar).t (44-854) Enclosure (Lab report) 

1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosure· (Lab report) 

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report) 

JHM:AW (12) 
--~ _ ... 

MAIL ~(;OM D TELETYPE UNIT CJA D M I N I s T R A T I V E ~~ A G E 



7-lb ( REPORT 
of t'te 

/~--\ 
~ LABOR.ATOR.Y ...:._a___.:::. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: May 27, 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38861 

Re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-680523034 JK 
CR 

Specimens received 5/23/68 

Q352 u.s. Postal Money Order, No. 1,916,211,078, payable to 
Locksmithing Institute, Little Falls, N.J., bearing the 
handwritten name and address "Eric s. Galt 5533 Hollywood 
Blvd., Los Angeles, Calif. 90028" 

Q353 u.s. Postal Money Order, No. 5,615,057,923, payable to 
Locksmit~ing Institute, Little Falls, N.J., bearing the 
handwritten name and address "Eric s. Galt 113-14th St. 
N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30309" 

Result of examination: 

On the basis of the available writings attributed to 
the subject, James Earl Ray, it was concluded that the questioned 
hand printing and handwriting appearing on Q352 and Q353 were 
prepared by this individual. 

Specimens Q352 and Q353 will be returned separately. 
Photographs are retained. 

• J 

,· 

. 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

JAB FILE 

Re: M'URKIN File I 44-38861 
Lab. I D-680523034 JK CR 

00: Memphis (Lh-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC, Washington Field Office (44-703) 
Airtel 5/23/ 68 

Examination requested: Document, Fingerprint Date received: 5/23/ 68 
~3/4f 

Result of Examination: Examination by: Mortimer r-, 
-7'£.L,, ClJ<,,c. f /.J.1/ j,,J::..; c/1 ~ ~ r 

Specimens submitted for examination 

Q352 u. s. Postal Money Order, No. 1,916,211,078, payable to 
Locksmithing Institute, Little Falls, N. 1., bearing the hand­
written name and address ''Eric s. Galt 5533 Hollywood Blvd., Loa 
Angeles, Calif. 90028 11 

Q353 U. s. Postal Money Order, No. 5,615,057,923, payable to Locksmithing 
Institute, Little Falls, N. J., bearing the handwritten name and 
address "Eric s. Galt 113-14th St. N. W. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 

(!c: I- wrO ( ((c.j - ")03) 

/ - Nt( {~'i-J:;v) 

/-iA {'1'<1-IS-71/) 

' I) r { <1<-1-ti a) 



/ ' 
I I' /' .. \/ 

. -
_, :~ , / • ' ; • •i : • ,::~ \ .• :. ! ~ • ..:.n ! .) ,: 

'' '• . '' .· 



5/23/61 

All!tl'L 

TO: 

MUii.Ili 

Dl&CTOR, FBI (44~38861) 

SAC, '-'IO ( 44-703) 

lalfttteletype 5/20/61. 

Al'TK: fBI LAIOJlATOllY 

EnclON4 henwtth for tbe FBI Lah are two United 
State• Po.stal Money Order• beertna aignatun £ates. GALT • 

._ber one Money Order f 1,916,211,071, dated 3/1/68, 
in Dount of $15.00 purcbasecl Loa Aagelea, Callfomla., payable 
to Lock.nJ.thtna Institute, Little Fall•• Rew Jeraey. GALT liata 
addt:eas •• 5533 Boll7vood Boulevan, Loa Angel••• C.lifomta. 

Nuaber two Money Order I 5,615,057,923, dated 3/28/68, 
purcband Atlanta, Ceorzla, ln IUDOU!lt of $7.50, payable to 
Locknlthi.ng Institute, Little falls, New Jeraey. CA'LT lists 
addreaa •• 113 14tb Stt:Mt, R.E., Atlanta, Geoqla. 

Money cmlera furnlahecl to SA Sltm:Y B. tOCBE on 
5/22/61, 'by J(IUI a. TAI.ACB, Chief, Money Order ltranch, Government 
Ac:cowit1fta Office, Washington, D.C. 

Laboratory requeated to compare aignature on aoney 
order• with kft<Nll hallclwrlting of I.At to deter,atne if identical. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS 
~... Bureau (Enc. 2) 

1 - K4tsphia (44-1917) (Info) 
1 - Mevark (44-854) (Info) 
1 • Loa Ana•lea (44-1574) 
1 - Atlanta (44-2396) 
1 - ttl'O 

SD:acd 
(9) 
All.TEL 



Laboratory i·r·:.rnsrllit\al Form 

7-72 

To: 

!1Uit:(11J 
Re: CR 

00: iJ;::11pl1is 

Examination requer.;ted by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Tolson---
CeLo:-:o __ _ 
Mohr-~--
Bishop __ _ 

Ccspei---

1 
Trotter __ _ 

Bn 1 tic:o:0 c 

I',;\ ", .·:,/ 

D. C. 

J 
\\) 

JHI,I:f1W (q,. 
Hc!:-.:cs __ _ 
G:::1dy ___ _ MAii.. ROO!.l D TELETYPE UNIT D 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

Date: 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 

PAGE 

l 

l 

d 

Mr. Ros.en 
(Mr. T,nns 22G0) 
Mr. \JO L.L a. d 
Mr. Mortimer 
Lab File 

41:-38:!G 1 
i)-6CG52'7032 ~ll{ 

., 
t 

.I 



Re: HURKHI 
CR-

REFO~T 
of the 

, 'I;-~~i~. 
~~ LAB O RAT ORY __A_:_ 

FEDE~~L ~UJEAU 0~ lm/ESTIGATmN 
Wti.SrnNGYtlf!, D. C. ~@Z:35 

Date: May 28, 19G3 
FBI File No, 44-33?]61 
Lab. No, D-68052r/062 JK 

Specimens received 5/27 /6fJ 

K276 Four slips· of \7hi .... i:e pu,0:.,-,~ each bctu ... in:; a sample laundry 
tape obtained from L & H Cleaners, ~avre de Grace, 
11aryland 

K277 Slip of whi to papei· benring three sm:iplc laundry tapes 
obtained f:to:n C~n11olot Clcane:i.·s, Laurel, Uarylnnd 

Result of examination: 

T+ ,er .... ,~ cr,r.n1nr1.ocl ❖ h"'lT nt::\i+',e>-;1 o .. ~ -t-1-,,::,. y~~•ch-ir,r-.C! 1r?.7~ J-v "'"'"•- vr,J,.,>""-"'.,... __ ...,.;-V ..,,..,_, _ _,, •""- u}_.,.__ _,., ... ,._...,, •- ,,.,.._,_,.~.,-, -•'fwF 

nor K277, was used to p::;;•0purc the laundry tapes appearing on 
qug and Q'iO. 

Specimens K27G . .and Q2'/'l a1:e retnined., 

CeLoac:h .........._ __ 

JHM:AW (9) 
Ca~per __ _ 
C:::Jb-::ri. __ 

T.J·1e! __ _ 

Trett~•---

MAIL RO:J:.1 D TELETYPE UtfrT D 



7-2 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LAB FILE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: 

CR 
00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: SA._;, Baltimore (W+-669) 

Examination requested: Document 

Result of Examination: 

~(.._, ✓·v," C.~.:._,. IC 2. 7 '-
/ I 

~,1/U""' --~ rf6 l f tf'J4 

;M, 

File 'II 
Lab. 'II 

44-38861 
D-680.527062 

Airtel 5/24/68 

Date received: 

Examination by: 

Specimens submitted for examination 

each 

JK 

K276 Four slips of white paper/bear~ng a saaple of laundry tape obtaine'..:1 
from L & H Cleaners, Havre de Grace, Maryland 

K277 S1:i u of white paper bearing three sa:nple laundry tapes obt·Li.ned from 
~amelot Cleaners, Laurel, ~ryland. ' 

\ 
/W~ ( .-;t;-;f'~{) 

\ 

,,6 ;1 (_ ~-/Y-- {;~ r) 

i .... o. •• b , '~~l· 
~'\.~ I_ c,. .... ... ) 

~-- l a Q \ £. ~ 



5/24/68 

ADDL 

TOt DDBC'l'OB, ftI {44-38861) 
AT'l'Bi DI LAioJIAftllY 

ftflta IAC, BAL!'IMOD ( 44-669) 

IVBRC'f I --D ClYIL lll_dft_S 

1le Balt1aor• airtel, 5/1,./68. 

Ds ft DAL 1/lUIDBY UPU 
I 

lncloae4 tor the Laboratory are tiff aaapl•• ot 
Tbeno Beal Law\4ry Tapea which contain the code on-6 
and which ••r• obtained troll Textile 11ark1ng Macht~•• 

!he Laboratory 1• nqveet.e<I to compare the enclosed 
tape• be•r1ng the cocle OU-6 with apec1mena preYioual.y 
aub■itted 1n th11 c•••• 

@ Bureau (Inc. 5)(DGIST.IDD IIAIL) 
2 - Metaph1e (44-1981)(DGIITIUI MAIL) 
l - Baltimore · 
JJ(hjtlt 
(6) 



Laborato:) l'rans'7litt1.1l Form 
7-7 2 

t.L--::::::s:~:z:=--,'i 

... ...a:,:. ___ LABORATORY -·••··-.ii·-·-·-·· 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

, .... --
(llr. LNS lteO) 

-- Ill" • Otllrad 
1-llr ...... 111e .. 
t-Lab l'tte 

·,_,._•1p Liaison 

Date: - ... \ ... 

Re: IIDUII' 
ca oo, ..... ~ .• 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

--..1. 
Ain•l 1/11/88 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 

het••- <•> <• .... .. ,wt> 
t - ........ - - • (Lalt •• , .. , 

nllrAW (10) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 



7-lb 

To: 

Re: 

REPORT 
of the 

-__ ..,&:: ______ LABORATORY --"·--·-· 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

Date: ..... 1111 
JIii• 1111.f i■ (tM-J.INW) FBI File~ •• f I 
DUI 1'IJI Lab. No. • lllllflll IS 
ca 

Specimens received 

.,._IU ==-• .. ••---•••la&..._._ ... .._. .. . .... = .............. Cid.et .... ..... 
■ .. Sa, ..... • IIIIQl!-Mtlll ._,.,,_ ... &tall•••" ......... .,.. ......... . 

....... .... . ... ····- --·--... ~ ....... .,.......... ............. i-
n.a -- Mir -- & II I t..a■•• te tld8 ft.a. • 

.. lll ... • .. tfl••••---.. •• ltel ••••"•.._., ................ ._.~... ._. 
............ ~ ............ ill .... ................. 



( ( 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LAB FILE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: MURKlN 
CR 
00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: SAC, Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested: Document 

Result of Examination: 

/jtrrUj, 

7,u-//., /" 1~ . )4-!_, d 4-v ~ I ~l-

_,,1-,v- ~-c. ~. z {G ",Al t.,r?1t 1.w '· ~-J/. . 

Specimens submitted for examination 

File I 44-38861 
Lab. f D-680523003 JK 

Airtel 5/18/ 68 

Date received: 

Examination by: 

5/23/68 
di~1r 

Mort:iiiefr,, 

~ 

Qc351 Photocopies of four-page handwritten letter dated at Montreal, 
Que. May 14, 1968, to"The Chief of Police Memphis, Tenn. USA" 
beginning "subject Dr. King •••• " and signed "Code letter 'G' " 

;J-t ;;4 
~-;-~ 



r 
-· • v-.>o lttev, 11•22-64) 

•., 
l ( I 

F L ; 

•: Date: 5/18/68 

Transmit the following in ______________________ __, ' \\ 

AIRTEL : ~:~"'·, 
(Type in plaintext or code) I loJ · ·.-.. 

Via --------- (Priority) ·;. I ·0 . 
------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: DF CTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
,. &8·85.23,0.03 

FROM: ~Is c, MEMPHIS (44-1987) -P-
/ 

RE: MURKIN 
CR 

Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of LHM for 
transmittal to the Legat, Ottawa. 

This LHM contains~ letter received 5/17/68 by the 
Memphis PD, Memphis, Tennessee, which was immediately made 
available to the Memphis Office. The envelope in which this 
letter was received was inadvertently destroyed by persons at 
the Police Department, ·however, they are centain that it had 
a Montreal, Canada postmark. 

The Memphis Police Department intend to take no 
action regarding attempting to contact the writer of this 
letter, and it is suggested that Legat, Ottawa make 
necessary efforts to contact the writer in an effort to 
identify the person whom. the writer believes may be identical 

,~ith subject RAY. 
~ ~ 

j tq / . · ARMED AND DANGEROUS•• . ~. 
~~ .u~ ~ 

1~· . \. ·Q '\) V V c-
\i " ~"'\. \i" a. 

--~ .\t . ~ \) .J v:-0_1> 
eletype · ~~,,

1
i.£).V"o ~~ iJ:: QJ) 

/4 'P <~ /~\ 
HA.; c-;:3?- Bureau·-{Enc. 6) ~~ i~ · 

2 - Memphis. ~. . J .A . 

~J.t S\ DjCH/vtp rr - . ~,,,-~1,,r_d :l~.t:Y 
1 £pee, b~5➔ --··--· ·-=-- ,,, '~~-~-~ · ----.. -

!? 

Sent ______ M Per _______ _ 

Special A('I _ ·1t in Charge 



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

•-phi•, Tenne■aee 
.. , 18, 1968 

JA.1118 EARL UY; 
DR. IIARTIM LtmllR KIMG, JR. - YICl'IM 
CIYIL RIGHTS - CClfSPIRACY; 
UltLAWl'lJL FLIGHT TO AVOID COIJ'InllllfT -
RCBBBRY 

The attached letter wa■ received May 17, 1968, bJ 
the Meaphi■ Police Departaent, .. aphi■, Tenneaaee, troa an 
unkaown per■oa who signed the letter only "Code Letter G": 



JABS EAllL RAY; 
DR. IIART D LU'f'BEJt CIRO, JR. - VICl'I■ 

Thi• docuaeat contains neither recc:aaendations 
nor concluaiona of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI 
and is loaned to 1our agency; it aad its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 



u-,~ 
. ..:1,.:...... LABO RAT ORY ...... .11 .... . 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

l - llr. BNa 
(llr. ...... llfJO) 

1 - ... couad 
1 - llr. IIOrt 1•r 
~ - Lab File 

TC: FBI. Menpbia (44-lNT> Date: - N, 1N8 

IIUUI• 
Re: CR 

00: ··•-1• • 
FBI File No. 4'•31811 
Lab. No. .,. ....... 1 JC 

f:xurniri,--ition requested by: lllllflll• 

Lxam1nation rE::'quested: 

heniorks: 

.11111 :AW (8) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 



7-lb REPORT 
of the 

~::z:::::-.,5 

.... ..le: ...... LABORATORY ··-··-A--

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Re: II08UJI 
ca 

Specimens received 1/12/88 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 
Date: JlaJ N, 1168 
FBI File No. 44-38861 
Lab. No. J>-68Qfi2al)4l JK 

Q3'9 Resi■tration card of tile w.. Lea Hotel, Maaphla, 
Teaae■■ee, l'o11o Ho. '27M, la tbe - •'Yia<.::eat Walker" 

Q380 .._i■tratloa caret of th• 1'11. Len Hotel, Mellphts, 
Ta--, J'ol1o Jlo. 41781, la tlle - "Lawreace 9!!,!!" 

.. ault ot eaadaattoa: 

It••• coacluckd that tile baacl prilltias appearias oa 
Q3'9 waa aot prepared bJ ,_ Barl .. ,. n11, Dll ... DIT. 
Differeac• were aoted. bet'ween th• budwr"ttiaa appearing oa 
Q300 aad tbe lmowa banctwrlti■s of Bay, but becallH of the 
distorted nature ot the queatioaed •terial oa Q3SO a deiiait• 
opiaioa could aot be reacw. 

QMI and Q300 will be returaect separately. l'boto­
crapha NH •de• 



( 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

Re: MURKIN File f 44-38.661 
CR Lab. f D-6~0522041 JK 

00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC, Memphis 

Examination requested: Document, Fingerprint 

Res ult of Examination: 

II P {fJ '--17 o ✓ £,~. 
~ . . 

pi;__ ' 

Airtel 5/20/68 

Date received: 

Examination by: 

Specimens submitted for examination 

~ 

5/22/68 ~,r~¾i Mor 6r 
,• 

Q.349 Registration~of the Wm. Len Hotel, Memphis, Tennessee, Folio 
No. 42754',' in the name "Vincent Walker". 

QJSO Registration card of the Wm. Len Hotel, .Memphis, Tennessee, 
Folio No. 42761, in the name "Lawrence ~ 11 • 

r. 1?~c~; iL~ 

~L 
~6',;.J,., 
7v.J~ 



{/J'-lj 1½/ ;r Vi c.. c - 1"11, 
J,-'T/ ,I' 

,qt.,;<. t-~ 

Sil ;J f--i< fl tlJC. 1$ C 0 

c/c/9 c.5TEt/VEk( 

~~ 

~'-.:,&,~ -,~c;II 
1CU (.'-:"\~•;.?}) G~1.: ~· r.; 1 .... e·:_.uc:~-~2r <: 1 

r.)rnuJpJupou pJ\: 

r,::p· * 
!:Jf& ~ 

J"tViLL[D 2.l. \'.i.C::2 DE bv l:LLVH::v\.L Ot.. 1n2.LICE 
Lt~ Df~d V r W il: E:V f~ OL H1,'\ [211':; V lIOill 

. ,· ._ •. .,., l 
I-.,, 



- -

. :· .. ,,· -•~-~> f- p 

. Laboratory Transmittal Form ( ( .1 Mro Rosen 
(Mr. Long 226<'~ 

✓~--
~ LABO:RATORY ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 M:r ~.:..: :rad 
~ - Mt· • Mortimer 
\:J - Lab File 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Kay 23 1 1968 
Date: To: 

MURXIN 
Re: CR 

00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: 

' Reference: 

Exa~inatlon requested: 

Remarks: 

Philadelphia 

Airtel 5/20/68 

Document - Fingerprint 

_ 44-38861 
FBI File No. D-680521090 JK 
Lab. No, 

You will be advised separately regarding the 
results of the fingerprint examination and disposition 
of Q347 and Q348. 

Tolson __ 
Deloach __ 
Mohr_· __ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gaie __ _ 
Rosen __ 
Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ _ 
Trotter __ 
Te!e.Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ _ 

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

2 - Philadelphia ·(44-1368)-Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 
~ 

1 ~ Cleveland (4•-565) Enclosure (Lab report) 

JHM:AW (11) 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNitDA D M I N I s T R A T I V E p AG E 



. 7-Ib 

To: 

Re.: 

REPORT 
of the .... ,, 

~~"D ---':-.~ 
/ ' ~ ~ • 

~ LABORATORY ..;.__ff_;_ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASH!NGTOt4, D. C. 20535 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) 

MURKIN 

Date: May 23, 1968 
FBI File N~- 44-38861 
Lab. No. D-680521090 JK 

CR 

Specimens received 5/21/63 

Q347 Envelope postmarked "Mansfield, Ohio APR 23 1968 PM" 
bearing typewritten address "Rev. 1-Inl Lloyd United 
Presbyterian Church Ge:rmantoTm, Pa." 

Q348 Accompanying sheet of white paper bearing typewritten 
message dated April 17, 10681 beginning '1This may be 
the ••• " aud signed "Eric ~ • Galt" 

Result of examination: 

Specinens Q3il7 and Q3"l8 were searched through the 
appropriate sections of the Anonymous Letter File but could 
not be identified \'Ii th any prior sub!,1issions to this :file. 
The wateroark °Four Star Bond Southwo1~th Co. USA 25% Cotton 
Fiber" appears on Q348. The Southwoxth Company is located in 
West Springfield, filassachusetts. Ho indented writing or other 
identifying features were noted on Q347 and Q348 which might 
indicate the iti"!!ediate source of these two ite:as. The type­
writing on Q347 and Q348 i~ not identic3l to that on other 
typewritten items which err'oo~ted frora "Eric S. Galt!' The 
signature on Q348 bears a pictorial resemblance to other 
signatures in the uGalt" narn.e appea:ring on items previously 
submitte~however, the poor line quality and the presence of 
certain ch~racteristics indicate that the signature on Q348 was 
not prepared by the subject,Jnnes Earl Ray. The typing habits, 
spelling, grammar, etc. of Q348 differ considerably from these 
£eatures of previous Galt material. · 

Tolson -- Q347 and Q348 will be returned separately. Phot.o-DeLoach __ 

Mohr ---grabs were made. 
Bishop __ 
Cas;:>er __ 

Ccrilahan __ 
Conraj __ 
Fert __ _ 
G:::le __ _ 

t·rotter __ 
":"ele. R'.)o;,_ 
HcI:-:,es __ 
Gandy __ _ 

JHM:AW 

MAIL ROOM D Tf ' 0 • Y:'E UNIT D 

(11) 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT·OF JUSTICE. 

LAB FILE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: MURKIN File 11 44-38861 
CR Lab. f D-680521090 JK 
OOt Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC, Philadelphia (44-1368) Airtel 5/20/68 

Examination requested: Document, Fingerprint 
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FBI 

Date: 5/20/68 

_Transmit the following in ------:----~--:--~--:---:----;--:----------l 

, ,.r 
·~r, -

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ____ A_I_R_,T_E_L ___ _ 
(Priority) 

-----------~------------------------------------ / _____ -

\ 
\ 

\.; 

~ 
~: 

·x -

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
Attention: FBI Laboratory 

SAC, Philadelphia (44-1368) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

- 68052109()i 

Enclosed is a letter and envelope addressed to 
Rev. HAL LLOYD, United Presbyterian Church, Germantown, Pa., 
dated 4/17/68, bearing the return address of Cloud 13, 
Pueblo, N. Korea, signed ERI~ S. GALT, and bearing the 
postmark of·Mansfield, Ohio, p.m. 4/23/68. 

Mr. SHERMAN A. HARMON, who.resides 134 West Upsal 
Street, Philadelphia, Pa., and who is employed with the 
'Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority, 54th and Haverford 

(:Avenue, Philadelphia, made available the above letter and 
envelop~ about which he advised as follows: 

On Easter Sunday, 4/14/68 Rev. HAL B. LLOYD, Pastor, 
Germantown Presbyterian Community Church, Green and 
Tulpehocken Streets, Philadelphia, Pa., made a sermon which 
was televised to several states. Since that time LLOYD has 
received· numerous letters in response to his sermon, some 

. of which were complimentary and som? of which were uncompli­
menta~y~ These letters concern the present conditions 
of the Negroe~ in this country. 

HARMON was reviewing some of these letters for LLOYD 
and noticed-that one of the letters was signed ERIC_S. ~GALT. 

• 3 - Bureau (44-38861) (RM) (Encl. 2) 
\ ~l - Cleveland (Info) 
;J 1 - Memphis (4L1-1.9J1.7)(Info) 

;'" .. . .::,}() 1 - Philadelphr ~1368) 

lg:_ .. · ::-,? JLO /mvb l _ 1\__ 1 

~ ... l!Ydl,.,•~-~­
~ 

25 MAY 211868 . f: 4 ( 6 ) ,,,..--...__ 1·~ 

l-~1~ . . ~ 
" V' . . ·, 

~ ~ i )pproved: · • fo\S.;.,o~, r,l~·f); J~•\ Sent M 
j ~'C~ Special A~nt i~ Charge -------



PH 44-1368 

The FBI Lab is requested to compare the signature 
on the enclosed envelope and letter with the known handwriting 
and signature of JAMES EARL RAY. 

The Latent Fingerprint Section of the Identification 
Division is reqtiested to process the enclose~ letter artd 
envelope for any identifiable latents. If any identifiable 
latents are developed, the Latent Fingerprint Section is 
requested to compare the latents with RAY's known fingerprints 
and also to search the latent prints through appropriate 
sections of the Single Fingerprint Files. 

The Identification: :Di vision is requested to return 
the enclosed letter and envelope to the Philadelphia Office. 

Information copies of this letter being furnished 
to Clevelan~ and Memphis Offices. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

- 2 -



Laboratory ~-«nsmittal Form 
7-72 

-~-~ LABORATORY --A .... -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: n1, Atlaata (4'-UH) Date: 

Re: IIIBD 

0- Lab J'llea 
1 - Office 7133 
1 - Mr. Rosen 

Att: Mr. Long 

llaJ II, 19M 

FBI File No, ,, .. a,111 
Lab. No, PC-.lfHlf 8X 

Examination requested by: Atlaata 

Reference: J.et't• 1/11/88 

Examination requested: rireal'lllt 

Remarks: 

Sacloav.rN (8) (D'll aad I Lab report) 

RAP:caa <a> 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 



7-1:, REPORT 
of the 

---~ LABORATORY ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20131 

To: n1, Atlaata 

Re: IIVB&D 

Specimens received 1/17/11 

Date: JlaJ 11, 1981 
FBI File No. 4'-1-1 
Lab. No. JIC-.AMlf g 

D71 Teat llltllet ... eartr:1.-• •- fr• a .alO Auto -lllp• 
aut-tio piatol, ler:Lal llullber PA 18141 

-lt■ of -iaat:L•a 

TIie lllullet wldeb wa■ prniouly nlll.t:&tecl bJ the 
.ltlallta Offlee a■ llaYilla ... NIIG't'ed trc1111 tile boclJ of 
lollert loaepb Duaawa1 eoaautect of a portioll of tbe lead••• 
fl"OII a Mtal Jaeuted ballet. llo laarrel aanua■ ot tlMt tne 
MC-■arJ for icleatiflcatioa of tbe weapea fr• wllioll tlli■ ball•t 
wa■ fired are prua'& • tbi■ 11111.llet. Tber•f••• • OOllpal"i■oa 
bet .... a tbia IJUllet ... tbe tNt INllet ill DTI ia po■aible. 

TIMtre aN ao apeos.rtu ill tbe •atloaal Ullideatiflecl 
.A111a.t:tia Wi1e wlaiob CCNld ....... N4ltll f irecl fr• ,... -
weapea •• tlM ten lllullet Ud cartrt.• c-, DTI. 

llo _...., ... reoord of tlut....,.. repr-ted bJ D71 
wa■ 1eoatecl la tlut ••tloaal ltolea Pl'opertJ ladex or tile •atloaal 
Crllae lafOl'llatloa Cat•• 

lpMiaea D'II la beins ntvaed to .ltlaata llerftltll. 

Ul':gan (6) 



Re: 

RECORDED 
5/20/68 
jfk 

MURKIN 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

File, #1 ... ] ge1o I 
Lab. N PC-A6419 BX 

E X P E D I T E 

Examination requested by: FBI I Atlanta (44-2386) Let. 5/15/68 
~c_ ~ ~ (a/t;JJ w1.) 

Examination requested: Firearms (G&A) Date received: 5/17 /68 hw 

Result of Examination: Examinatlo~AZIER 

Specimens submitted for examination 

K275 
A,.:/4 

Test bul::et and cartridge case from a .380~Remington 
-tiMG automatic)/ Serial Number PA 18949 

~~.~)~ I ,,,..,_ • I 
~ ~ c..,,.._ ( -'-'-) ..,Jr r [,.,,~ ... ""' v""~ /LJM(-­

f'~· 
Wlo ~-~ !Jllfrf 

WSFf--- /Iii Yt,,t .. rJ 

Ne tc _ "" veco-rd. 



DDIOl'Oll., nI ( 44-38861) 
ATlll JU WB&\911 

IAO, At'LlftA (44-2386)(1) 

JIDUtD 

(00• JIUPDI) 

5/15/'8 

la .1,1aata letter•---••• 5/8/'8 • 

... loaed ter ._ JIIINau ue .,ao 'bu1l.e$ na.ct 
tNII a .380 a.dltSMII VIC a,-,1o, D PAJ.8949., Mil a 
.380 .ovs. ... - tlJlacl tNII-. ·- ....... 

1lllt Bme• 1a nq••te4 •• ...,... lNJJAt, w1tb 
11\lllet t--~• 1t7 Atlaata Sa NJ.et, wad.ell ba4 --• '-Ima 
t... tiM W,, .t .... IGUR DUIIAWAY. ,U h. 841 3100. 

91a .380 Jlaldac ..... ,.. ... ••ta1••..,. .. 
•tt1o1al et ._ Atlaata Pe11N Dt,.._.at (DD), fNa 
IAII BGIIWll'l'O, l''.l .. s•, •-•-• -.no olat•t 
1-1• • .,.. - "au••• ta •• ,...... .-...rtO., •• 
SatieninN..,. ..u..e etfteiala .r 1rM Al'D. Mllld.tM41 
BOJllft .JQIUJI DUDIIA!' W a-.,.. at ld.e .... tNII 
appr•1•'-17 April 6., •tU &ppftldaa•J.7 Apll IS, 19'8. 
Jt.llllABDO eluaed - .. _, DUDWA1' QPNX1111&•1J" - ,. .. 
Nt_.. wllllla D111AWU - tie l'.1-MII,, 'few-., aailll pielatd 
up IAII AIGlt'A. MQft.l at; tllat tille WU ••acU.- NffiN .t 
a ...... to ·••U'J' -~-- a ·-- ..._ ZV, 1a De,zie1t 
..... ._ LOIi .. ,1.1,s.a • 

.. .... u 1a ala• nq••·cl ........ ltuJ.let 
• ~ w11m-, Hlleu Md oanndpa 1a ... 1 .. d 
~ llllll'deN • tile• 

W- ...... ( .... 2)(M) 
3 • AU.ta (2 • --..a:,86) 

(1 - 1'6-413) 
lftalff 
(5) 



llr. Coarad llay D, lNI 

W. D. Gritfltb 
1 

~ 

cJ ? L/Y - ~ t.J t, 

Tbe au.a bU recetftMI an...,_ rel1&ioua 
greetinc oard tb41 ••Mlope ot wllieb bean tile PNbu'k 
llobollen, ... Jer-,, aacl ia datM 11a7 17, lN8. Attached 
to tb• PM"tills cal'd le a "llinealellll" reltsi- .... 1 
aad a -• .. • • tllia card 111pl1N tllat llllbjNt ,_ krl 
aa7 coulcl be J.oeated at aa addn• 1■ ....,.ta, TNaw•. 

Tb• laaadw.ritl .. a■d llaacl pr1at1q appeari■s oa 
tbe •ftlepe aad preeti .. card were MUCW 1a tbe 
Aa_,_ Letter ftle N't coald not be lcl•tlfiN witla &111' 
prior 811bal•1- te tllia tile, aacl DO ,._tit,1., t•t•• 
"" noted oa tlaeN two it- Wlaleb Iii.pt iaclieate llaeir 
1....U.at• IIOIU'Oee 

TIM nit1- appearlaC H tile eamtlope aN 
ar•tl■- c.,.."" OOllpand witla the wrtti- Wlaiell have 
beft ..a.tttN la eo•Ntloa w:ltll tlM IIVMI• e ... bat 
aotlli .. of aipificaaee waa •tN. 

ne peetias caNI &ad .... ,.,. w111 be fornrucl 
to tbe Lat•t l'l■prpriat lectloa for appropriate euat•­
tion. 

DOC? IFCMDATlGII': ..... l'9r tatoraatloll. 

1- Ill' .... 
1 - .... Del.Nell 
1 - llr. -•• (]Ir. Leas IIIO) 
1 - llr. C...-.. 
1 - llr. Gritfttll 
J - Ir. llortiMr 

(~)- Lalt 1'11• 

JlllhAW (8) 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION IAB FILE 
UNITED ST A TES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: MURKIN File 1J 44-3886:L 
Lab. f n-680522047 JK CR 

00:: Memphis (lt4-1987) 

68052104-7 

Examination requested by: Bureau 

Examination requested: Document., F~erprint 

Result of Examination: 

Date received: 5/21/68 .,,-­
.;:--/1_;:1£~ 

Examination by: II.or~ 

/Jc:..- ~),V r , 
~ ~ t ' Lf J 'I ,rf cp $ '-I~ ::-~ ;_,- fa,., t2 /C /,V . 

I- •""'""' r~ 

1- ~-- \,,,(,L 
' - ...I-,._.,.,,,, .. "'e n .. ,,;, .,._.,.,_ . 

' I - '··· o---. .,.,. ... "j;<•··\ 
,. 

Specimens submitte~ "'for;~~~~~~~"""" t .. v/ '1;,A.i ·1;v1.,~~ 

~ ,- s 

Q.345 Envelope postmarked "Hoboken, NJ May 17 1968 1 PJ4 87030" 
bearing '.band.written address 11Federal Bureau of Investigation, 
W~ington, D. c. ~ 

Q~ -~cqqnpwu,g greeting card ~earing handwr~tten and hand printed 
message begimr.µ,g tr)(att'fn '!- ling Ray at;\'_ ... ,.\~d "811,ding 
11 ••• Hollywood 7~ ... 661" (attached to card is blue and silver 

religious me<hµ.) 
'"'·r. 

PHOTPGRAP'JfEU 



--1 

.).•:S 

e.,- -- -· --... -

oo: WG··h;r:r2 
CH 
ruiliRI:: 

.,.,. 

~· 

---·-
3b6crwsu2 anpmmsq {Ol sxaw1uapou 

;,'\ 

,,_"'; y-

EXO WfUOpou p>.: ,to:x.,r"~~·:··-·•-

r·ap· * D-()go~ssor.1 
L ns * rtrt- J<:?Qr 

01,H..LED 21 V .LE2 DEbV!:UJ~DU OI::.. 1021.ICE 
t-~EDEHVr BOHEYn OE.. Iv1AE2lICV 1IOM 

'll( 



Laborat,Jty° Transmittal Form 
7-'i2 , ·-

/~, 
~ LABORATORY ~. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

J, - Mr~ ·Rosen 
(Mr • Long 2260)' 

1 - Mr. Conrad 
1 - Mr. Mortim~r t -Lab ;.·.;.1: 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) . May 21, 1968 
To: · >•"'" .. Date: 

--:~ •. 

Re: mJRKIN. 
CR. , 
00: Memphis 

Examination request_ed by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

San Diego 

Airtel 5/16/68 

Document - Fingerprint 

44-38861 
FBI File No. D-680518001 JK · 
Lab. No. . 

You "ill be adv:ise<i separately regard.ing the TfH3lllts 
of the :fingerp1·int exat1i1mtion of the two submitted ite:n1s. 

i · This report . confirms and supplements Bureau teletype. 
to San Diego and liemphis dated 5/18/(;8. 

Tolson __ 
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ _ 

Bishop--
. Casper __ 

Ca!la.'lan __ 
Conra~--

·Fel: __ _ 
Ge.le __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ · 

i~~l . 

oom­
ms __ 
dy __ _ 

,' ' . 

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

2 --San Diego (44-387) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 
• 

.. 
JHM:AW (10) 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UN(; DA D M I N I S T R A T I ~ E r A G E -· · 



REPORT 
-...__, of the ~ 

i,.~-

....:..:...._ r.AaoaATOaY. ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To:FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Oate:J&ay 21 1 1968 
FBI File Nif4-38861 

R&:UlJPJ{IN 
CR 

__ :f· Lab. No. D-680518001.JK 

Specimens received 5/18'/68 
. ' 

SPECIMEN CHECK # AMOUNT DA TE PAYABLE TO · SIGNED 

Q343 391 $5000.00 5/14/68 c. c. William A. 
Marshall Alley 

BANK 

Security First 
National Bank, 
Chula Vista, 
California 

Q344 Deposit receipt dated 5/14/68 for $5000.00, bearing the 
signature 'f\Villiam A. :Marshall" 

Result of examination: 

Significant differences were noted as the result of 
comparing the iiWilliam A. Marshall" signatures on Q343 and Q344 
With the known handwriting of JAMES EARL,RAY, Kl71 1 K211 and 
K2ey7, indicating that the questioned Marshall signatures were 
probably not prepared by Ray. 

Because of variations within the limited questioned 
signatures a definite conclu~ion was not reached. 

Q343 and Q344 are temporarily retained. Photographs 
were made. · 

Tolson-­
DeLoach--
Mohr __ _ 
Wick __ _ 

Casper-­
Callahan--· 
Conrad __ 
FeJt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 

· Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan-­
Tave!-.,.-­
Trotter -­
Tele.Room­
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ _ 

JHM:AW (10). 

. MAIL ROOM D TELETYPf:' UNIT CJ 



'-.......__; 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED ST A TES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: MURKIN 

CR 

File I 44-38861. 
Lab' I ~89,18001 JK . 

OOa Memphis {44-1987) . 
. , ' 

Examination requested by: FBI, San Dieg<(-H­

Examination requested: Document-Fingerprint 

F-.P i::=-

~· i1--,.J.&-l :.fle/tf .L JO F ,M/:': 

A.. 5/16/68 

Specimens submitted for examination 

. - ,, ,t 

Q343 Check No. 391,j dated ~/14/68, payable to C.C.Alle7 in the amount of 

$$,900.00, signed "William!~ l&arshall". and drawn on 'the Security l'n-at 

NatJ.onal Bank, ~ Vuta# California . 

, ,, 

Q 344Deposit receipt dated 5/U/68_for $5,000.()() from William~- Marshall and 

· · bearing the signature " Willian A. Marshall'!. 

I. - ~ S,fA- {. '--1 ;i L-~ 

12.;.fo ,A,f~1/-(1_6i>. 
1- - $.£) ( 3/;_.381) \ 

-:t~.~ 
. ~k,_l,tAM) 

s 1 "'l.·d 11c. ·-.., 

:eHOTQGRAPJ:lED 

MAY 1 i 19o~i 



Elrnrnrnap0u tsd11s2 i:sq: Docr:.'ltfGUf-r,.:p1'2eI.bLTIJf . 
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·~~.:.. 
·-.-·,.,.:;:,,- ... , , -· 

r_,.,.~-•ory Trarismitta\,form 
7-7 2 

\..._/ 

/~~' 
~ LABORATORY ..i...JL.:::.. 

:J ... , 1 - Mr. 
· ,. (Mr~ 
1 -- Mr. 

d: ~~b 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) 
To/ 

{f ~ 'rf}J 

JJURKIU 
Re: CR 

00: Memphis 

Rosen 
,.J, ...... g 2260) 
l;onrad 
Mortimer 
File 

. FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 

44-38861 
D-680517109 JK 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Atlanta 

Letter-5/15/68 

Document - Fingerprint 

You will be advised separately regarding the 
r~~lts of the fingerprint examination and.disposition of 

.Q3.Jl. 

Tolson-­
DeLoach __ 
Mohr~-­
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ ~ 

Rosen--­
Sul!ivan-­
Tavel---

. Trotter __ 

Te!e. Room­
Holmes __ 

~ ,.. __ .J •• 

• 

EnclosUl'"es (2) (2 Lab report) 

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab :eeport) 

JHM:AW (10) 

. ¥ 

..... ---.. r7 --· --··-- ..... _ r.A OM IN I<; TR AT IV F PA r, F 



\ 

~ 7-lb 
.\..._/ REPORT 

of the 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: Hay 21, 1968 
)'.'.BI File No. 44-38861 ·, 

Re: HURIQN --".ft.ab. No. D-680517~09. JI[ 
CR 

. . 

. • 5/17/68 Specimens received 

Q3jl Registration card of Woodland Motor Court in the name, 
"Richard B. McGinnis" 

Result of examination: 
'.'!'' ... :· 

.· ·;, 

It was concluded that the questioned handwriting and 
hand printing on Q341 were not prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, whose 
known hand printing and handwriting appear on Kl71, IC211 and 
K257. 

Q34l will be returned separately. Photographs are 
retained. 

Tolson-. -
Deloach-­
Moh<--­
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

CaJlcr.>,cn--
-Conrcd--
FeJt __ _ 

Gale---
Rose:,. __ _ 

Sullivan-­
Tavel--­
Trotter--

· Tele. Room -
Holmes--
Gandy __ _ 

JHM:AW (10) 

. 1 '. 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT D 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: MURKIN 

CR 
00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC., Atlanta (44-2386) 

Examination requested: 

Result of Examination: 

/I.$ 1/!r't/ 

/di Pf. ; 1/ ,;{_ 

rl'~, 

Document., Fingerprint 

LAB FILE 

File 'II 44-38861 
Lab. 'II D-680517109 JK 

Letter 5/15/68 

Date received: 5/17/68 
. ;;~It. r 

Examination by: Morf ~r 
~· 

Specimens submitted for examination 

Q341 Registration card of Woodland Motor Court in the name "Richard B. 
McGinnis" 

!2-1> 10 /J1c( ~--/taJ 
Cc: ;4- ;{¥t/--:2.J~) 

PH OTOGB.A.f HE lJ 
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', • ---··• -"-·--~a.• 
·;,· -:-·c-. ~--,-.----· ...... 

. .. _ . 
,._,: 

DIRECTOR., FBI (44-38S6l} 
AT-TU: FBI L;'\130RATORY ... 
WWWU. W- .... •• ml~CI ii _....., • .,. -- ~ 

( 00: · MEMPHIS) 

5/15/68 

Enelo!>ed toJ! the FBI Lab 1a O?le regie.trat:t on 
card of the Woodltind :Motor Court:'in name RICHAHD a. MO GI!UlIS. 

·t: .•. 

Local Thomasville., Gcorgla·· tourist court operator 
HAlfil"f a. WICK initially co:nto.cted..._TllOm~svill.e Resident Agency 
4/15/63~ und advised a ou:;1p!cious white t:1ale ch~olced into 

· his tour:tzt court, th3 Woodland notor Court~ Thorna.~ville., · 
on 4/5/63 about .1:00 A .. N. a.'"ld Geparted following morntnz. 
White male drivir1g 1966 uh1te Ford Muata."lg bearin:3 1967 or 
1S68 Te:;{a3 license· FBC=f9i8. \\'hi ta usle denci~ibed as about 
32 years or age; 5~8", 160 pounds; rny.scular build and broad 
nhould~rn; sundy-colo~ad hair. Subject•o per~onal belongings 
only coroiated of _ehav:tng lc:t.t an.cl ha left th9 .following 
morning t·:c~ing tr~ soma ~lcth,30 worn at time or entry. 
Dur1P~3 registration t.~is individual waa very nervous and 
1n attempting to r~uch assigned cabin, drove over sidewalk 
or raotoi .. cowt. Ilegiatrant did not __ app.aar to have been 

. drin.'!.tir..g, ho~ever. · 



--- ·----- - .. ~ -
~ ... -- . ---·----

); __ ._;,.___. ·~ "' '--.__../ 

-- 'II• • 

WICK made available registration card completed 
by above individual at time ot registration 4/5/68- aw:! 
advised that all handwriting appearing on thiB. card 1s 
that or registrant••• with exception ot letters "NUS•• 
appearing above make ot o~ and notation& at bOttom ot 
cai'd reflecting charges. 

The FBI Lab is requested to develop any latent 
1mpreas1ona of value on enolosed card and oompare with 
Jmown prints or JAMES EARL RAY. Lab·: 1a also requested 
to examine haDdwritins appearing on t111s·oard 1n. effort to 
determine it identical with RAY 1a. 

. . 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

( 

Office 
Lab File 

To: Legat, Mexico Date: May 22, 1968 

Re: 
MURKIN 

FBI File No. 44-38861 
Lab, No, PC-A6377 IS 

Examination requested by: Legat' Mexico 
Personally delivered by Eastern Airlines pilot, Captain 

Re~ren==George Cleveland, to a Special Agent from Washington Field 
Office, on 5/11/68 

Examination requested: Chemical Analyses 

Remarks: You have been separately advised as to the results 
of the fingerprint examination and the disposition of the 
evidence listed as "Also Submitted." 

Specimen Q341 is being returned to you herewith. 

· DO NOT INCLUDE .AJ;>:!.'.NIST!Jit.TIVE 
PACE (3) lN?C:i:.l.:L':-TiON IN 

INVESi'lGA'i'.iVE Rl.BPGUT 

Enclosures (3) (Q341, 2 Lab report) 

CGM:jc (5) 
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7-lb REPORT 
of the 

~?.11=-t-, 
..............: LA80RATORY ~ 

1 - Office 
1 - Lab File 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

To: Legat, Mexico 

Re: MURKIN 

Specimens received 5/11/68 

Q341 Pebbles 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 
Date: May 22, 1968 
F'BI F'ile No. 44-38861 
Lab. No. PC-A6377 IS 

Also Submitted: Fingerprints of unknown deceased 

Results of examination: 

Human blood too limited in amount for grouping 
purposes was found on Q341. 

CGM:jc (5) 



' 

Laboratory Transmitta.l Form 
7-72 

1 - Mr. Rosen 
... " (Mr. Long 2260) 

)Ir. Conrad •~,• 

1 - Mr. Mortimer - . ·.,,', ... __ 
~ ......_r - .. ➔ 

. ' . ~ . 

~- Lab Pile 
~ LABORATORY ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . . 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: May 17, 1968 

Re: MURKIN · 
CR 
00: Memphis 

FBI File No. 44-38861 
Lab. No. D-680515051 JK 

Examination requested by: San Antonio 

Airtel 5/11/68 

Document 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

~x~~ Specimens received 5/14/68 

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE 
P AGE(S) INFORMATION IN 

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 

Q338 Brown manila envelope postmarke'd at San Diego, California, 
bearing handwritten address "Maxine Ingram 121 Omaha 
San Antonio, Texas" and accompanying .handwritten message 
beginning "Maxine Drop ••• 11 

1 

Q339 White envelope with no postmark bearing handwritten address 
"Mrs. Dempes 8251 Burley Chicago, Illinois 60617" 

Q340 Post c.ard to Maxine Ingram bearing handwritten message 
beginning "Be sure & put .... ," ending " ••• tell's you not to." 

2 - Chicago (44-1114) (9-3944) 

2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (9-3759) 

1 San Di~go (44-387) 

2 - San Antonio (55-67) (44-1242) Enclosures (4) 
(Q338-Q340, photocopy of Q339) 

) ., , 

Page 1 (continued on next page) 
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i , 



•, , · 

"-.../ 

· Remarks: 

As the result of a search in the Anonymous Letter 
File, the writings on Q338 through Q340 have been identified 
with other material submitted to the Laboratory attributed to 
Robert P. Anderson, and which have been included in Bureau 
file 62-111085. (LA file 9-3759; SA file 55-67; CG 9-3944). 
Nothing of significance was noted between the writings on 
Q338, Q339 and Q340 when compared with the various writings 
which have been received in the MURKIN case. 

1 In view of the incoherent nature of the material 
submitted, ·a dopyof which has been enclosed for San Antonio, 

and the past mental history of Anderson, no additional examina­
tions are being made. · 

. . 

The material submitted is returned to San Antonio. 

No Laboratory report is being submitted. 

Page 2 

D-680515051 JK .. 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTTCE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

Re: 14URlCIN File f 44-38861. 
Lab. f D-680515951_ JK CR 

00: lfempiis (44-1987) 

Examin«tion requested by: SAC, San .Antonio (44-1242) Airtel 5/11/68 

Examination requested: 

Resµlt of Examination: 

Document Date received: 5/14/68 
. '2/4/t ;--

. Examination by: Mo:ti'~r 
~ 

Q338 Brown manila envelope postmarked at San Diego, California,, 
bearing handwritten address "Maxine Ingram 121 Omaha San . 
Antonio, 

1 
Texas" and accompanying handwritten message bgn"~ne Drop ... " 

Q339 White envelope with no postmark bearing handwritten address 
"¥z's.' De.mpes 825]._Burley C2licago, Illinois 60617~ · 

-
Ql40 Post card to Maxine Ingram bearing handwritten aPMt+w■ message 

beginning 11Be sure & put ••••• n, ending 11 •••• tell's you not to.-" 



FBI 

Date: 5/11/68· 

Via __ A_I_R_T_E_L ____ _ 

•. 
\ . 
\, 

\--, 
·'\.·J 
;'\_ 

\, 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242)(P) 

MURKIN 

ReButel to El Paso, Houston, and San Antonio 4/25/68; 
San Antonio ·teletype 4/29/68 setting forth lead to interview 
RUSSELL JOfiNSTONE, St. Francis Hot~l, Hollyw6od, California; 
Los Angeles·teletype 5/1/68 indicating JOHNSTONE may be identi9al 
with ROBERT P. ANDERSON shown in VA Hospital records as having 
schizophrenic reaction and being paranoid type. 

Enclosed to the Bureau are the followi?g: 

1. Approx. 5 11 x 1-1 11 brown manilla envelope, 
addressed to MAXINE INGRAM , 

2. White~egal-size sealed1 envelope bearing two 
unused 10¢ airmail stamps, addressed /to Mrs. DEMPES 

3. Postcard, addressed to MAXINE INGRAM, postmarked 
5/2/68 

RE: TE~EPHOr{E CALLS BY SUBJECT RAY EN ROUTE FROM 
LOS ANGELES TO NEW ORLEANS 

. ;· Mrs. MAXINE INGRAM, aka Hrs .. SAM INGRAM, domestic, a 
Negr.o female, 121 Omaha St. ,. San Antonio, Texas, made available 
a· postcard-which she identified 5/10/68 as coming from ROBERT 
P. ANDERSON, aka, RUSSELL JOHNSTONE·, for whom she had worked as 

·a domestic when ANDERSON lived at 3320 N. Flores, Apt. 1, San 
Antonio. 

l "" 

Postcard is picture of downtown San Dieio and post-
. :i ma,;r~ed San Diego, p.m., Hay 2, 1968. Addressed to Mrs. INGRAM, 
I• , 'r& 
£l¥s1~~BH~Jau (Encs. 3) RM 
?,.\½"' - Memphis (44-1987) r 

1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) 

-:":"~~ - Chicago 1,,,-f~ 
--.>\ - ic I 

"---\.'~,., - SA \ 
.,.,·;.r- 'C f l/rJJ4 ~ .. \'; : es /· //'/ t✓ - c_ __ 

~ Apl)fq,zy~: , -' / ____ --:r:;;z/- Sent ______ M 
'\l._ S'pec(aI Agent in Chc6<ie·--= 

7 / / /j 
- • 

0 
,_, f) r' K /~ ,;1,,,->1/ 

Per ___ .....;_ __ _ 



----=----~ ~ .. . '•'' 

SA 44-1242 

it reads: 11 Be sure & put that letter you 
in the mail box- Listen to nobody or -call 
if anybody tells you not to. 11 Card bore a 
cancelled. 

receive tomorrow 
the F.B.I. office 
10¢ airmail stamp, 

Mrs. INGRAM at same time furnished an opened brown 
manilla, large size envelope, also bearing p.m., May 2, 1968, 
postmark and addressed to MAXINE INGRAM, which she identified 
as coming also from ROBERT P. ANDERSON, her former employer. 

. , , · 

Inside this manilla envelope was a white legal-size 
envelope addressed: "Mrs. DEMPES, 8251 Burley, Chicago, 
Illinois 60617 11

• The second letter in name DEMPES is not 
clearly legible. 

None of the above-described card or envelopes bears 
:ANDERSON!&:' name or return address. 

Review of San Antonio files reflects ROBERT P. 
ANDERSON known to Chicago Office, when he was considered as 
possible suspect in UNSUB; MURDER OF VALERIE PERCY, Kenilworth, 
Illinoi8, 9/18/66, POLICE COOPJ:RATION, Chicago file 62-6435. 

The following description of ANDERSON was obtained 
8/1/68 from Bureau of Records and Conrrnunications, Chicago, 
Ill~ Police Department: · 

ROBERT P. ANDERSON, white male; born I I Chicago, 
Ill.,; 5'10"; 180 pounds; blue eyes; blond or brown hair; ruddy 
complexion; SSN I ~ VA C-4-906-733. ANDERSON has San 
Antonio PD# 68285 . 

Retel 5/1/68.reflects ANDERSON on interview by Bureau 
Agents in recent past acknowledged writi.ng letter to SAC JOHN P. 
MULL, JR. , Phoenix Di vision: l

1Ei ther JOHN C .' MULL JR. kills 
himself or certainly I will 11

• 

ANDERSON also came to notice of Chicago, Illinois, 
Police in the pnst, having shot and injured a woman at a social 

. gathering. 

Inasmuch as ANDERSO:N, aka, RUSSELL JOHNSTONE, appears 

- 2 




